

Protection Plans – Product Update

Effective 22 December 2021

The USI reference in the issuer details of the BT Protection Plans PDS has been updated

Chapter 7: Other important information, Section 3. Other bits and pieces

Who's responsible for BT Protection Plans?

The *Insurer* is Westpac Life Insurance Services Limited ABN 31 003 149 157, AFSL Number 233728.

The issuer for all the products described in this Product Disclosure Statement and Policy Document ('PDS'), except for Term Life as Superannuation (TLAS) (USI 39 827 542 991 003), and Income Protection as Superannuation and Income Protection Assured as Superannuation (IPAS) (USI 39 827 542 991 004), is the Insurer. For TLAS and IPAS (part of the Retirement Wrap ABN 39 827 542 991, RSE License Number R1001327), the issuer is BT Funds Management Limited ABN 63 002 916 458, AFSL Number 233724, RSE Licence Number L0001090 (BTFM).

Important Information

Information current as at 2 February 2022. This information does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs and so you should consider its appropriateness, having regard to these factors before acting on it. The Insurer of BT Protection Plans is Westpac Life Insurance Services Limited ABN 31 003 149 157, AFSL Number 233728 ('the Insurer'). BT Protection Plans are issued by the Insurer except for Term Life as Superannuation, Income Protection Assured as Super and Income Protection as Superannuation which are issued by BT Funds Management Limited ABN 63 002 916 458 ('BTFM') as trustee of the Retirement Wrap ABN39 827 542 991. The Insurer and BTFM are wholly owned subsidiaries of Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141 ('the Bank'). The Bank does not guarantee the insurance. For terms and conditions relating to BT Protection Plans, including limits and exclusions, please refer to the appropriate Product Disclosure Statement available at bt.com.au.